Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District Office	State of New Mo			Form C-103 Revised July 18, 2013	
<u>District I</u> – (575) 393-6161 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240	Energy, Minerals and Nati	mai Resources	WELL API NO.		
<u>District II</u> – (575) 748-1283 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION	DIVISION	30-015-41066		
District III - (505) 334-6178	1220 South St. Fra		5. Indicate Type of L STATE	ease FEE	
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV – (505) 476-3460	Santa Fe, NM 8		6. State Oil & Gas L		
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505					
SUNDRY NOT (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLI	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name Staley State				
PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: Oil Well	8. Well Number 25				
2. Name of Operator	9. OGRID Number				
VANGUARD OPERATING, LLC 3. Address of Operator	<u> </u>		258350 10. Pool name or Wildcat		
5847 SAN FELIPE, STE. 3000, H	Red Lake; Glorieta-Yeso NE (96836) Red Lake; Queen-Grayburg-San Andres (51300)				
4. Well Location			·		
Unit LetterI_:	2,310feet from theSOUT				
Section 30	Township 17S	Range 28E	NMPM	County EDDY	
	11. Elevation (Show whether DR 3,597' GL	, RKB, RT, GR, etc.,			
	5,577 GD				
12. Check	Appropriate Box to Indicate N	lature of Notice,	Report or Other Da	ta	
NOTICE OF IN	NTENTION TO:	SUB	SEQUENT REPO		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING					
TEMPORARILY ABANDON DULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS MULTIPLE COMPL	COMMENCE DRI		AND A	
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE		CASINO/CEWIEN	1 300		
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM					
OTHER: DHC for pre-approved	pools	OTHER:	d aire mantinant datas it	- aluding actimated data	
of starting any proposed w proposed completion or re	pleted operations. (Clearly state all ork). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMA completion.	C. For Multiple Con	mpletions: Attach wellt	oore diagram of	
Vanguard Operating, LLC plans to	downhole commingle (DHC) this S	an Andres òil well a	s follows:		
1. MIRUSU.					
2. RIH w/ 4-3/4" bit on 2-7/8" tbg and DO CBP @ 3,240'. CO to original PBTD (4,856').					
3. Run production tbg and land @ ~4,775' and run pump and rods.					
4. Produce well as a DHC well.					
This work was previously submitted an approved DHC order in place————————————————————————————————————	DHC ART-4609-BB, and these pool 3,314-4,606'. The pool allocations new commingled production, and w	Is are pre-approved a will be determined ill be submitted on a	State pools. The San Ar using a former test of the a subsequent sundry. Do	dres perforations are te Yeso, the current test	
				M OIL CONSERVATIO	
Spud Date: 08/22/2013	Rig Release D	ate:	™ .	ARTESIA DISTRICT	
				DEC 0 6 2018	
I hereby certify that the information	above is true and complete to the b	est of my knowledg	e and belief.	RECEIVED	
SIGNATURE M	TITLE_Op	erations Engineer	DATE12/06	/2018	
Type or print nameKye Zimm	ermann E-mail address:	kzimmerman@vnre	nergy.com PHONE	: _432-202-0145	
For State Use Only					
APPROVED BY: With Hew TITLE Business for ple A DATE 12-11-2018 Conditions of Approval (if any):					
•					

RECEIVED

Distrist.1
1023 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 83240
Phone; (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District III
511 S. Eira St., Artesia, NM.38210
Phone: (575) 745-1253 Fax: (575) 745-9720
District III
1000 Rio Brazea Roill, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 324-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Sunna Fa. NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 6 2018 Revised August 1, 2011

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ... Submit one copy to appropriate

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

| AMENDED REPORT

Phone: (503) 476-346	0 Fax: (505) 47	6-3462							•
		W	ELL LO	CATIO	N AND AĊF	LEAGE DEDIC	CATION PLA	·T	•
30-0	Arl Yumby	7/Olela	96	? Pool Cod	<i>F</i>	Redlake; Go	orietu - Yes	so NE	
¹ Property	Cotle				⁵ Property	Name ·			"Well Number
309874				STALEY STATE					1 25
OGRID No.		5 Operator Name							⁹ Elevation ·
281994			LRE OPERATING, LLC					3597.3	
					¹⁰ Surface.	Location			•
VI. or let no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Reet from the	East/West lit	ne', County
i	30	17 S	28 E		2310	SOUTH	965	EAST	EDDY .
			" Bo	ttom Ho	le Location I	f Different From	n Surface		
UL gr lat no.	Section	Township	Range	Ļot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	Eașt/West III	1e County
12 Dedicated Acre	s ¹³ Joint a	r Infill 13.C	onsolidation	Cnile 13 Or	der No.			<u> </u>	

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

ll l	S89'33'02'W	·2722.70 FT S89'30'49"W	2621.88 FT	"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION	
ij.	NW CORNER SEC. 30	N/4 CORNER SEC. 30	NE CORNER SEC. 30	I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete	
1 1.	LAT. = 32.8121534'N	LAT. = 32!8122039'N	LAT. = 32.8122566'N LONG. = 104.2057065W	to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either	
	LONG. = 104.2230975W	LONG. = 104.2142379W	LONG 104.2037003 II	owns a working interest or indeased mineral interest in the land including	
		l	.l.	the proposed bostom hole location or has a right to drill this will at this	
S00:21:36"E			1	location pursualt to a contract, with an owner of such a mineral or working	
≥	•	1	.	linerest, or to a voluntity pooling agreement or a compulsory proling	
.55	. 101 1	i i	1.	order heretofwe entered by the (livision,	
		 	·	Elm 1. FreElisty 2/5/13	
2641.97	(5) 2			Signature Unite	
97.		COORDINATES ARE SHOWN USING THE NORTH	1 -	ENC PICCORY	
긔	·	AMERICAN DATUM OF 192'		Printed Name	
1		(NAD27), AND ARE IN DECIMAL DEGREE FORMAT.	1	Emcelviky & limerak resources, co	
1			E/4 CORNER SEC. 30	E-orail Address	
1	W/4 CORNER SEC. 30 1 LAT. = 32.8048934'N	 	LAT. = 32.8049828'N LONG. = 104.2057820'W		
ı	LONG. = 104.2230524W	i	1	*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION	
	ļ . i	SURFACE	965'	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this	
{		LOCATION	1	plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys	
Š		STALEY STATE #25 ELEV. = 3597.3	2310 —	made by me or under thy supervision, and that the	
SQ0:19:47	ļ	LAT. = 32.8040420'N (NAD27) 2	same istrice and correct to thopbest of my belief:	
47 E		LONG. = 104.2089310 W	23.	same istincanceorrection mypesi of mit benef.	
"				DECEMBER 22 PM 2	
26	LCI 4	1	764	Daig of Survey	
2642.42		1	1		
2 1		i l	1 2	11/10	
-		i İ		Sant The Distrement of the second of the sec	
	25 250 25	S/4 CORNER SED. 30 SE CORNER S	dr 30	Signature (1911 Day of Provessionic Signite vor:	
	SW CORNER SEC. 30 LAT. = 32.7976322'N	LAT. = 32.79766B5'N LAT. = 32.797	7087'N .	III VALLEDINAL PAR	
	LONG. = 104.2230120W	LONG. = 104.2142439W LONG. = 104.205	 	Centificate Number 7 (1) NONE, JARANILLO, PLS 12797	
N89'39'23"E 2695.00 FT N89'36'30"E 2579.98 FT SURVEY NO. 1434					
سستا					

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 MENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number ² Pool Code 30-015-41066 51300 Red Lake, Queen-Grayburg-San Andres Property Code Well Number Property Name 309874 **STALEY STATE** 25 Operator Name Lievation OGRID No. 281994 LRE OPERATING, LLC. 3597' GL ¹⁰ Surface Location Feet from the North/South line East/West line UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the County 17-S 28-E 2310 SOUTH 965 **EAST EDDY** I 30 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill d Order No. Consolidation Code 40 No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division. 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or indeased mineral interest in the land including posed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this nt to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working tory puoling agreement or a compulsory pouling 6/24/15 Date Mike Pippin Printed Name 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 965 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 12/29/12 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: Filmon F. Jaramillo 2310

12797

Certificate Number



